
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1281
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2013
FALSE CASTE CERTIFICATES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Commission for Scheduled Castes has written to the State Governments for providing the lists of IAS, IPS officers who have got jobs by submitting false caste certificates;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the State Governments which have sent the lists as on date and the action taken by the Union Government thereon;
and

(d) the time by which such lists are likely to be received from the other States including the efforts being made by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI P. BALRAM NAIK)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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